Maryland FBLA-PBL Proposed Bylaw Amendments – Summary March 29, 2019

<u>Effective Date:</u> Bylaw amendments shall take effect at the adjournment of the meeting at which they are adopted with the exception of the dues amendment which will be effective starting in the 2019-2020 school year with an effective date of August 1, 2019.

1. Dues

Increase state dues from \$6 to \$8. (Effective August 1, 2019)

JUSTIFICATION: A \$2 dues increase will be used for the for the purpose of sponsoring Maryland competitors at the National Leadership Conference. This money will not go to the Maryland FBLA general fund but has a specific purpose of being used by the Maryland FBLA Foundation to provide financial assistance to Maryland FBLA students in the form of a National Leadership Conference stipend.

CURRENT	REVISED
ARTICLE III – DUES	ARTICLE III – DUES
Section 2. Annual dues shall be \$6.00.	Section 2. Annual dues shall be \$8.00.